ITT
Red Jacket
Water Products
MCB
Multi-Stage High Pressure Cast Iron
Centrifugal Booster Pump
MCB7, MCB10, MCB18,
MCB25, MCB33

ITT reD JaCKet Water PrODuCts
Residential Water Systems
MCB NUMBERING SYSTEM
The various versions of the MCB Series are identified by a product code number on the pump label. This number is also
the catalog number for the pump. The meaning of each digit in the product code number is shown below. The follow-
ing are the standard product numbers and are built with Single Phase ODP motors and standard staging and seals.
 Order No. HP Phase Voltage Enclosure Stages
 50MCB7 ½    9
 75MCB7 ¾ 1 115-230 ODP 13
 100MCB7 1    16
 75MCB10 ¾    8
 100MCB10 1
1 115-230 ODP
 10
 150MCB10 1½    15
 200MCB10 2    17
 75MCB18 ¾    5
 100MCB18 1
115/230
  7
 150MCB18 1½ 1  ODP 9
 200MCB18 2    13
 300MCB18 3  230  15
 Order No. HP Phase Voltage Enclosure Stages
 75MCB25 ¾    5
 100MCB25 1
115/230
  7
 150MCB25 1½ 1  ODP 9
 200MCB25 2    10
 300MCB25 3  230  14
 100MCB33 1    5
 150MCB33 1½ 1 115/230 ODP 7
 200MCB33 2    9
 300MCB33 3  230  13
Example Code
  50   MCB   7   P
Package System➀ available only on 50MCB7 – 100MCB7.
GALLONS PER MINUTE
7,10, 18, 25, 33
PUMP MODEL
Multi-Stage Cast Iron Booster
HP RATING
50 = ½ 150 = 1½
75 = ¾ 200 = 2
100 = 1 300 = 3
➀ A 50MCB7P, 75MCB7P or 100MCB7P also includes: 4' long
suction hose, two 1" x ¾" hose adapters, a 10’ power cord with
GFI molded plug and a carry handle.
MCB NUMBERING SYSTEM
For optional motor enclosures, seals and three phase configurations use the following product code system.
3
ITT reD JaCKet Water PrODuCts
Residential Water Systems
Warnings:
• Pumps used on open
spray applications
must be plugged
into electrical service
which is protected by
a Ground Fault Service
Interruptor. Failure to
do so may result in
serious personal injury
or death and property
damage.
• Do not run pump dry.
• Do not run pump be-
low minimum flow.
• If positive suction
pressure is not avail-
able, be sure pump
and suction line (with
foot valve) are primed
before starting pump.
 Model Stages L1 L2 HP L3 Max. Wt.
   Approx. Approx.  Max. lbs.
 50MCB7 9 11.88 13.88 ½ 10.5 41
 75MCB7 13 14.44 16.44 ¾ 10.62 46
 100MCB7 16 16.88 18.88 1 11.25 50
 75MCB10 8 10.94 12.94 ¾ 10.62 46
 100MCB10 10 12.31 14.31 1 11.25 50
 150MCB10 15 15.81 17.81 1½ 11.31 47
 200MCB10 17 17.19 19.19 2 12.06 67
 75MCB18 5 9.69 11.69 ¾ 10.62 46
 100MCB18 7 11.38 13.38 1 11.25 50
 150MCB18 9 13.12 15.12 1½ 11.31 47
 200MCB18 13 16.50 18.50 2 12.06 67
 300MCB18 15 18.25 20.25 3 13.03 69
 75MCB25 5 10.12 12.12 ¾ 10.62 46
 100MCB25 7 12.00 14.00 1 11.25 50
 150MCB25 9 13.88 15.88 1½ 11.31 47
 200MCB25 10 14.81 16.81 2 13.03 67
 300MCB25 14 18.56 20.56 3 13.03 69
 100MCB33 5 11.77 13.77 1 11.25 51
 150MCB33 7 14.25 16.25 1½ 11.31 55
 200MCB33 9 16.66 18.66 2 13.03 69
 300MCB33 13 21.47 23.47 3 13.03 70
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
4
ITT reD JaCKet Water PrODuCts
Residential Water Systems
5
10 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
0 1 2 3
U.S. GPM
M3/Hr.
CAPACITY